1
Vol.:(0123456789)
Scientific Reports |         (2024) 14:8327  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-024-58879-x
Exploring the spatial and seasonal
heterogeneity of cooling effect
of an urban river on a landscape
scale

3
Vol.:(0123456789)
Scientific Reports |         (2024) 14:8327  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-024-58879-x
Figure 1.  (a). China map and the location of Suzhou city; (b) the location of Suzhou Outer-ciry river; and (c)
satellite imagery of the old town of Suzhou and the Outer-city River marked in dark blue; (d) the location of the
141 sampling sites (numbered 1–141 from the starting point to the ending point) and riverside LULC types; and
(e) route B-B’ landscape profiles of Site 27-30 showing the definitions of Wr, Wnng_I, Wnng_O and Wnng_t. Wr
is the width of the river reach. Wnng_I and Wnng_O are the transverse widths of the inside and outside nearest
neighbor greenspace. Wnng_t is the sum of Wnng_I and Wnng_O. Here, nng (the nearest neighbor greenspace)
refers to the green space that is in direct contact with the river reach.
Table 1.  Descriptions of the Landsat 8 OLI/TIRS images used. BJT Beijing time.
Seasons Scene ID Acquisition date Acquisition time (BJT)
Summer/hot
LC81190382014203LGN00 22 July, 2014 10:31 am
LC81190382017147LGN00 27 May, 2017 10:30 am
LC81190382021174LGN00 23 June, 2021 10:31 am
Spring/warm LC81190382019105LGN00 15 April, 2019 10:30 am
Autumn/cool LC81190382019313LGN00 9 November, 2019 10:31 am
Winter/cold LC81190382021030LGN00 30 January, 2021 10:31 am
4
Vol:.(1234567890)
Scientific Reports |         (2024) 14:8327  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-024-58879-x